
747250-2024 Page 1/5

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 747250-2024 - Result

Romania – Laboratory reagents – PACHET REACTIVI SI CONSUMABILE COMPATIBIL SAU 
ECHIVALENT CU ANALIZORUL MINI VIDAS
OJ S 238/2024 06/12/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: SPITALUL JUDETEAN DE URGENTA ZALAU
Email: achizitii@spitalzalau.ro
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law, controlled by a central government 
authority
Activity of the contracting authority: Health

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: PACHET REACTIVI SI CONSUMABILE COMPATIBIL SAU ECHIVALENT CU 
ANALIZORUL MINI VIDAS
Description: PACHET REACTIVI SI CONSUMABILE COMPATIBIL SAU ECHIVALENT CU 
ANALIZORUL MINI VIDAS
Procedure identifier: 7d994c93-0724-49af-94d7-cacffabe5809
Internal identifier: 20.04.03
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33696500 Laboratory reagents

Value
Maximum value of the framework agreement: 3 061 458,20 RON

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: Default lot
Description: PACHET REACTIVI SI CONSUMABILE COMPATIBIL SAU ECHIVALENT CU 
ANALIZORUL MINI VIDAS - CONFORM CAIETULUI DE SARCINI AL LICITATIEI.
Internal identifier: 1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 33696500 Laboratory reagents

Place of performance

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/747250-2024
mailto:achizitii@spitalzalau.ro


747250-2024 Page 2/5

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.4.

5.1.3.

Country subdivision (NUTS): Sălaj (RO116)
Country: Romania
Additional information: La sediul Spitalului Judetean de Urgenta Zalau, loc. Zalau, Str. Simion 
Barnutiu, nr. 67. Transportul este inclus in pret iar livrarea produselor se va face numai pe 
baza comenzii scrise a beneficiarului si transmise furnizorului prin fax sau e mail.

Estimated duration
Duration: 36 Months

Renewal
Maximum renewals: 0

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Pretul ofertei
Description: Punctajul se acorda astfel: a) Pentru cel mai scazut dintre preturi se acorda 
punctajul maxim alocat; b) Pentru celelalte preturi ofertate punctajul P(n) se calculeaza 
proportional, astfel: P(n) = (Pret minim ofertat / Pret n) x punctaj maxim alocat.

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 40

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Name: Oferta Tehnica
Description: Punctajul se acorda astfel: a) Pentru indeplinirea conditiilor mimime din caietul de 
sarcini al licitatiei - 30Puncte. b) Pentru neindeplinirea conditiilor minime din caietul de sarcini 
al licitatiei - 0Puncte. Modalitatea de indeplinire: Propunerea tehnica care sa cuprinda cerintele 
minime din caietul de sarcini

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 30

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Name: Termenul de livrare
Description: Punctajul se acorda astfel: a) Pentru livrarea produselor in termen de 5Zile de la 
transmiterea comenzii catre furnizor - 30Puncte. b) Pentru livrarea produselor in termen mai 
mare de 5Zile de la transmiterea comenzii catre furnizor - 10Puncte. Modalitatea de 
indeplinire: Declaratie pe propria raspundere in care va fi asumat temenul de livrare.

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (percentage, exact)
Award criterion number: 30

Techniques
Framework agreement: Framework agreement, without reopening of competition
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Consiliul National de Solutionare a Contestatiilor



747250-2024 Page 3/5

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: SPITALUL 
JUDETEAN DE URGENTA ZALAU
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: COMPARTIMENT 
JURIDIC
TED eSender: Operator SEAP

6. Results

Maximum value of the framework agreements in this procedure: 3 033 981,00 RON

Approximate value of the framework agreements: 3 061 458,20 RON

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.
Framework agreement: 
Maximum value of the framework agreement: 3 033 981,00 RON
Re-estimated value of the framework agreement: 3 061 458,20 RON

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: MEDICLIM S.R.L.
Tender: 
Tender identifier: REF_OF: CAN1138347/CIF: RO 6300279
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Value of the tender: 3 033 981,00 RON
The tender was ranked: yes
Rank in the list of winners: 1
Concession value: 
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 40525
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 05/12/2024
The contract is awarded within a framework agreement: no

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenderers registered in other European Economic 
Area countries than the country of the buyer
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenders registered in countries outside of the 
European Economic Area
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 3 033 981,00 RON
Value of the highest admissible tender: 3 033 981,00 RON



747250-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

8. Organisations

ORG-0004
Official name: SPITALUL JUDETEAN DE URGENTA ZALAU
Registration number: 4291719
Postal address: Strada: Bărnuţiu Simion, nr. 67
Town: Zalau
Postcode: 450118
Country subdivision (NUTS): Sălaj (RO116)
Country: Romania
Contact point: ALBERT RODICA
Email: achizitii@spitalzalau.ro
Telephone: +40 0260616920
Fax: +40 0260661066
Internet address: https://www.spitalzalau.ro
Buyer profile: https://www.e-licitatie.ro
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

ORG-0002
Official name: Consiliul National de Solutionare a Contestatiilor
Registration number: 20329980
Postal address: Str. Stavropoleos nr. 6, sector 3
Town: Bucuresti
Postcode: 030084
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bucureşti (RO321)
Country: Romania
Email: office@cnsc.ro
Telephone: +40 213104641
Fax: +40 213104642
Internet address: http://www.cnsc.ro
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0005
Official name: COMPARTIMENT JURIDIC
Registration number: 4291719_3
Postal address: STR. SIMION BARNUTIU NR. 67
Town: Zalau
Postcode: 450118
Country subdivision (NUTS): Sălaj (RO116)
Country: Romania
Email: juridic@spitalzalau.ro
Telephone: +40 0260616920
Fax: +40 0260661066
Internet address: https://www.spitalzalau.ro
Roles of this organisation: 
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures

mailto:achizitii@spitalzalau.ro
https://www.spitalzalau.ro
https://www.e-licitatie.ro
mailto:office@cnsc.ro
http://www.cnsc.ro
mailto:juridic@spitalzalau.ro
https://www.spitalzalau.ro


747250-2024 Page 5/5

8.1.

8.1. ORG-0001
Official name: Operator SEAP
Registration number: RO42283735
Postal address: Strada: Italiană, nr. 22, Sector: -, Judet: Bucuresti, Localitate: Bucuresti, Cod 
postal: 020976
Town: Bucuresti
Postcode: 020976
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bucureşti (RO321)
Country: Romania
Contact point: Roxana Popescu
Email: contact.autoritati@e-licitatie.ro
Telephone: +40 3032997
Fax: +40 3052889
Internet address: https://www.adr.gov.ro/
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

ORG-9000
Official name: MEDICLIM S.R.L.
Size of the economic operator: Medium
Registration number: RO 6300279
Postal address: Strada Basarab Matei, Nr. 47, Sector: 3
Town: Bucuresti
Postcode: 030671
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bucureşti (RO321)
Country: Romania
Email: elicitatie@mediclim.ro
Telephone: +40 213225998
Fax: +40 213200660
Internet address: https://www.mediclim.ro
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: a818c972-9f4c-4636-a323-7c7a637b38c8  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 05/12/2024 13:53:44 (UTC+2)
Notice dispatch date (eSender): 05/12/2024 12:03:30 (UTC+2)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Romanian
Notice publication number: 747250-2024
OJ S issue number: 238/2024
Publication date: 06/12/2024

mailto:contact.autoritati@e-licitatie.ro
https://www.adr.gov.ro
mailto:elicitatie@mediclim.ro
https://www.mediclim.ro

